



ITEM NO.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	BP-650	PINTO 3000 CHASSIS XP	1
2	BP-650-2	DRAWBAR PINTO	1
3	BP-650-3-0	SWIVEL TOW HITCH ASSY PINTO 2000/3000LT	1
4	BP-650-4	CONTROL PANEL PINTO	1
5	BP-650-5	GRAB RAIL PINTO 2000/3000LT	1
6	BP-650-6	STEP PINTO	1
7	BP-650-7	BRACKET FOAM MARKER PINTO	1
8	BP-650-9	PARALLELOGRAM ARM PINTO	2
9	BP-650-10	PARALLELOGRAM H FRAME PINTO	1
10	BP-650-11	CENTRE FRAME PARALLELOGRAM PINTO	1
11	BP-650-12-0	AXLE PINTO 3000LT 8 STUD	1
12	BP-650-13L	MUDGUARD L.H. PINTO	1
13	BP-650-13R	MUDGUARD R.H. PINTO	1
14	BP-650-14	MUDGUARD ARM	4
15	BP-650-15	PARKING BRACE PINTO	2
16	BP-650-16	BOOM PARK BRACKET	2
17	BP-650-17	PARKING CROSS MEMBER PINTO	1
18	BP-650-18	PIN, 30MM X 220MM	1
19	BP-650-19LC	PINTO HOSE CARRIER STAINLESS STEEL	1
20	BP-700-9AA	PIN 30MM X 155MM HAYLITE	8
21	BP-601-4A	BOLT ON STEP HAYLITE	1
22	P3000-RAW	3000LT TANK POLY W/OUT FITTINGS	1
23	P275-RAW	275LT PINTO FLUSH TANK	1
24	P15-RAW	15LT HAND WASH TANK	1
25	A356060	LID HINGED 180 DEGREE 455MM	1
26	A300130	FILTER BASKET LARGE 254MM DEEP	1
27	A354010	LID 6" C/W SPRING BREATHER & OUTLET	1
28	A354030	LID 4" C/W BREATHER & SEAL	1
29	HP-018A	HYDRAULIC DISPLACEMENT 2.5 X 12	2
30	BP-180	MUDFLAP PLATE	4
31	BP-184	JOCKEY STAND LONG PINTO	1
32	BP-526B	MUDGUARD POLY R1000	2
33	BP-531A	MUDGUARD MOUNTING BRACKET	8
34	BP-542	MUDFLAP WHITE	2
35	BP-507	TYRE & WHEEL 18.4 X 30 10PLY	2
36	HP-024-7	CABLE HOLDER BRACKET	1
37	L-H9355A	DROPDOWN BRACKET VERSION 2	1
38	KB-1003A	CHEMICAL MIXING UNIT 60LT PRODUCTION	1
39	R-M2012	RHS FOAM MARKER 55LT	1
40	M24X210	M24 X 210 BOLT HT ZP	1
41	M24NNUT	M24 NYLOC NUT ZP	1
42	M24FWASHER	M24 FLAT WASHER ZP	2
43	M20X65	M20 X 65 SET SCREW HT ZP	6
44	M20X55	M20 X 55 SET SCREW HT ZP	4
45	M20NNUT	M20 NYLOC NUT HT ZP	10
46	M20FWASHER	M20 FLAT WASHER ZP	20
47	M16X110	M16 X 110 BOLT HT ZP	4
48	M16NNUT	M16 NYLOC NUT HT ZP	4
49	M16FWASHER	M16 FLAT WASHER ZP	8
50	M12X40	M12 X 40 HEX HEAD SET SCREW HT ZP	13
51	M12X35	M12 X 35 SET SCREW HT ZP	22
52	M12NNUT	M12 NYLOC NUT HT ZP	31
53	M12HNUT	M12 HEX NUT HT ZP	4
54	M12FWASHER	M12 FLAT WASHER ZP	62
55	M10X25SHSCREW	M10 X 25 ALLEN HEAD SCREW HT ZP	5
56	M10X20	M10 X 20 SET SCREW HT ZP	8
57	M10NNUT	M10 NYLOC NUT HT ZP	21
58	M10HNUT	M10 HEX NUT HT ZP	4
59	M10FWASHER	M10 FLAT WASHER ZP	39
60	XBMB50	U-BOLT 50MM X 10	6
61	XSTRAP1770	TANK STRAP 1770MM	2

### 3000LT PINTO PARTS ILLUSTRATION

THIS DRAWING IS FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY  
PLEASE REFER TO THE PARTS LIST.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS SURFACE FINISH: TOOLERANCES: LINEAR: ANGULAR:		FINISH: N/A	DESIR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES	DO NOT SCALE DRAWING	ISSUE
DRAWN: BP/JUCO		SIGNATURE:	DATE: 29/12/09	REVISION:	
CHK'D:	APP'VD:	MFG:	Q.A.	MATERIAL: N/A	DWG NO. BT3000XP
COPYRIGHT PROPRIETOR: THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF CROPLANDS PTY. LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NO PART OF THIS DRAWING OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS TO BE REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY MEANS WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CROPLANDS PTY. LTD.		WEIGHT:		SCALE: 1:15	SHEET 1 OF 1

**CROPLANDS**  
A NUFARM LIMITED COMPANY

TITLE:  
**3000LT PINTO**  
**3000LT PINTO XP**

DWG NO. **BT3000XP**